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Parents

Educational Experience for 2020-2021

Which of the following best describes your child’s educational experience for the 2020-2021 school year? (N=98)

10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® My child is on-campus/in-person learning 100% of the time.
B My child is learning online/remotely 100% of the time.

My child is learning through a combination of on-campus/in-person and online/remote classes.
K12 Insight {5
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Campus-based Staff

Educational Experience for 2020-2021

Which of the following best describes your job/position for the 2020-2021 school year? (N=29)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® | work on-campus/in-person 100% of the time.
B | work remotely 100% of the time.

= | work a combination of on-campus/in-person and remotely.
K12 Insight {5
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Students

Educational Experience for 2020-2021

Which of the following best describes your educational experience for the 2020-2021 school year? (N=180)

8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® | am participating in on-campus/in-person classes 100% of the time.
B | am participating in online/remote classes 100% of the time.

| am participating in a combination of on-campus/in-person and online/remote classes.
K12 Insight {5
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Dimension Scores: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

Academic Support
Student Support
School Leadership
Family Involvement
Communication
Safety and Behavior

Remote Learning

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M Parents (N=98) B Campus-based Staff (N=27) Students (N=178)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J

> across all items within a dimension.
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Parents

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time

Academic Support

87%
Student Support
85%
School Leadership
87%
Family Involvement
83%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2020-2021 (N=98) W 2019-2020 (N=56) 2018-2019 (N=107)
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J
®  across all items within a dimension. © 2021



Parents

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

Communication

Safety and Behavior

76%

Remote Learning

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M 2020-2021 (N=98) m2019-2020 (N=56) 2018-2019 (N=107)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J

7" across all items within a dimension. © 2021



Campus-based Staff

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time

82%
Academic Support 87%
88%
Student Support 95%
97%
School Leadership
95%
Family Involvement
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2020-2021 (N=27) W 2019-2020 (N=22) 2018-2019 (N=36)
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J
& across all items within a dimension. © 2021



Campus-based Staff

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

Communication

91%
Safety and Behavior
88%
Remote Learning
| | | | 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2020-2021 (N=27) W 2019-2020 (N=22) 2018-2019 (N=36)
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J
9 across all items within a dimension. 2021



Students

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time

76%

Academic Support 70%
66%

Student Support

School Leadership

Family Involvement 65%
62%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=178)  m2019-2020 (N=523) 2018-2019 (N=617)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J

10 across all items within a dimension. ©2021



Students

Dimension Scores: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

Communication

Safety and Behavior

61%

Remote Learning

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=178)  m2019-2020 (N=523) 2018-2019 (N=617)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
Notes: The Remote Learning dimension was added in 2020-2021. Percentages shown represent the average of Strongly Agree and Agree responses K12 In Sight( J

11 . L . .
across all items within a dimension. 2021
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Parents

Overall Quality

How would you rate the overall quality of your child's school? (N=99)

16%

0% 20% 40%

® Excellent m Good

Fair

60%

m Poor

80% 100%
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Parents

Overall Quality: Comparison Over Time

How would you rate the overall quality of your child's school?

Excellent

53%
Good
51%
Fair
Poor
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M 2020-2021 (N=99) m2019-2020 (N=63)

2018-2019 (N=126)
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Campus-based Staff

Overall Quality

How would you rate the overall quality of your campus? (N=29)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Excellent ® Good = Fair ® Poor
K12 Insight {5
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Campus-based Staff
Overall Quality: Comparison Over Time

How would you rate the overall quality of your campus?

45%
Excellent

Good 46%

Fair

10%

Poor
2%

67%

0% 20% 40%

M 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26)

15

60% 80% 100%

2018-2019 (N=42)
K12 Insight {5
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Students

Overall Quality

How would you rate the overall quality of your school? (N=180)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Excellent ® Good = Fair ® Poor
K12 Insight {5

2021
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Students

Overall Quality: Comparison Over Time

How would you rate the overall quality of your school?

Excellent

49%
50%
52%

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 20% 40%

M 2020-2021 (N=180) ®2019-2020 (N=615)

60%

2018-2019 (N=726)

80% 100%

K12 Insight{J
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Academic Support: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students.

Teachers set high expectations for all students.

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students.

Students are challenged by their schoolwork.

81%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=99)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
K12 Insight {5

18 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Academic Support: Comparison by Stakeholder Group (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers give timely feedback about student work.

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work.

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=99)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
K12 Insight {5

9 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021
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Parents

Academic Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students. (N=99)

Teachers set high expectations for all students. (N=99)

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students. (N=99)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

9%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2021
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Parents

Academic Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students are challenged by their schoolwork. (N=99)

e ]
D
S e

DR

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teachers give timely feedback about student work. (N=99)

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work. (N=98)

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school. (N=99)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Parents

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students.

Teachers set high expectations for all students.

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students.

Students are challenged by their schoolwork.

91%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
m 2020-2021 (N=99) W 2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=125)
- K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Parents

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers give timely feedback about student work.

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work.

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=99) ®m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=125)
K12 Insight {5

23 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021
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Campus-based Staff

Academic Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students. (N=29)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teachers set high expectations for all students. (N=29)

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students. (N=29)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2021
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Campus-based Staff

Academic Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students are challenged by their schoolwork. (N=29)

-
-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teachers give timely feedback about student work. (N=29)

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work. (N=29)

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school. (N=29)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Campus-based Staff

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students.

Teachers set high expectations for all students.

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students.

Students are challenged by their schoolwork.

85%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=41)
K12 Insight {5

26 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Campus-based Staff

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers give timely feedback about student work.

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work.

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school.

85%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=41)
K12 Insight {5

27 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021
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Students

Academic Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students. (N=180)

8%

Teachers set high expectations for all students. (N=180)

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly

(v)
explained to students. (N=180) 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Students

Academic Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students are challenged by their schoolwork. (N=177)

Teachers give timely feedback about student work. (N=179)

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work. (N=178)

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life 0 .

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Students

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school has high learning standards for all students.

Teachers set high expectations for all students.

This school’s learning standards and expectations are clearly
explained to students.

Students are challenged by their schoolwork.

70%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=722)
K12 Insight {5

30 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Students

Academic Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers give timely feedback about student work.

Teachers give helpful feedback about student work.

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life
outside of school.

50%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=722)
K12 Insight {5

31 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Student Support: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a 73% 100%
student can go for help with a school problem. n
There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a 64% 075
. 0
student can go for help with a personal problem. 72%
Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race, 80% o
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities. 71% :
73%
This school offers students a variety of activities and courses. 72
(1)
Students receive the support they need for academic and career 59% i
planning. 71% g
The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and 51%
. . . . * 69%
behavioral support is communicated effectively.
The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and 51%
. s . L 72%
behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
M Parents (N=99)  ® Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
. Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know K12 Insight( J

*Only parents and campus-based staff were asked this question, which was added in 2020-2021. © 2021



Perceptions of Unfair Treatment: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

In which area(s) do you think students at your school/your child's school are treated unfairly?

Culture 47%
Disabilities 60%
Gender 47%
Race/Ethnicity 80%
Religion 20%

Sexual Orientation 67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Students (N=15)

Notes: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than one answer. Only participants who strongly disagreed or disagreed
that all students are treated fairly regardless of their culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities answered this question. No Parents and K12 Insight(,
Campus-based staff answered this question. © 2021
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Parents

Student Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem. (N=98)

- B I
- ) I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem. (N=99)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2021
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Parents

Student Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.
(N=98)

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.

0, )
(N=99) 13% 5% 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Parents

Student Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students receive the support they need for academic and career

o)
planning. (N=99) 10%

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and

. . . . 11%
behavioral support is communicated effectively. (N=99)

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and

behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services. 9%
(N=99)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know

K12 Insight {5

© 2021




Parents

Student Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem.

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem.

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.

87%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=99) m2019-2020 (N=64) 2018-2019 (N=124)
K12 Insight {5

37 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Parents

Student Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.
90%

Students receive the support they need for academic and career
planning.

75%

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and
behavioral support is communicated effectively.*

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and
behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services.*

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M 2020-2021 (N=99) m2019-2020 (N=64) 2018-2019 (N=124)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know K12 In Sig ht(,
38 *New question in 2020-2021. © 2021
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Campus-based Staff

Student Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem. (N=29)

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem. (N=29)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Campus-based Staff

Student Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.
(N=29)

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.

[+)
(N=29) 21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Campus-based Staff

Student Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students receive the support they need for academic and career
planning. (N=29)

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and
behavioral support is communicated effectively. (N=29)

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and

behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services. 21%
(N=29)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know

K12 Insight {5

© 2021




Campus-based Staff

Student Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem.

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem.

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)
K12 Insight {5

42 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Campus-based Staff

Student Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.

Students receive the support they need for academic and career
planning.

93%

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and
behavioral support is communicated effectively.*

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and
behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services.*

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know K12 In Sig ht(,
43 *New question in 2020-2021. © 2021



44

Students

Student Support

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem. (N=180)

- -

6% 19%

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem. (N=178)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Students

Student Support (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.
(N=180)

7% 20%

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.

0, o
(N=179) 11% 15%

Students receive the support they need for academic and career

0, o,
planning. (N=180) 8% 17%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2021




Students

Student Support: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a school problem.

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
student can go for help with a personal problem.

71%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=723)
K12 Insight {5

46 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Students

Student Support: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses.

Students receive the support they need for academic and career
planning.

66%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=723)
K12 Insight {5

47 Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know © 2021



Students

Social and Emotional Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| feel safe at school. (N=180)

]
Y
T
s N
-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| feel emotionally safe in my classes. (N=180)

| feel emotionally safe outside of the classroom (restrooms,
lockers, hallways, cafeteria, etc.). (N=180)

| feel physically safe in my classes. (N=179)

| feel physically safe outside of the classroom (restroomes,
lockers, hallways, cafeteria, etc.). (N=179)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know

K12 Insight {5

48 Note: Only students answered these questions. © 2021




Students

Social and Emotional Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

I
T
| feel good about myself at this school. (N=180) _ 6% I
| feel good about going to this school. (N=178) _ I
| am proud to go to this school. (N=176) _ l
Generally, | like school. (N=179) _ 13% -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| feel that | belong at this school. (N=179)

| feel that | am accepted at this school. (N=179)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
: £
25 K12 Insighty s

Note: Only students answered these questions. © 2021




Students

Social and Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time

As you respond to the following items, please think about your experiences this school year. How strongly do you disagree or agree with the

following statements?

74%

| feel safe at school.

| feel emotionally safe in my classes.

| feel emotionally safe outside of the classroom (restrooms,
lockers, hallways, cafeteria, etc.).

| feel physically safe in my classes.

| feel physically safe outside of the classroom (restrooms, 568;/00/
(1)

lockers, hallways, cafeteria, etc.). | 62%
74%
| feel that | belong at this school. 70%
65%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=605) 2018-2019 (N=724)
K12 Insight {5

© 2021
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Students

Social and Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

As you respond to the following items, please think about your experiences this school year. How strongly do you disagree or agree with the
following statements?

74%

| feel that | am accepted at this school. 74%
69%

76%
| feel good about myself at this school. 70%

66%
82%
| feel good about going to this school. 75%
69%
77%
| am proud to go to this school. 69%
62%
69%
Generally, | like school. 61%
60%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=605) 2018-2019 (N=724)
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School Leadership: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

O,
Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the 70%
best interests of students.

63%

Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the 77120/;,

school mission and vision. 64%

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a 68%
concern. 64%

Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a
concern. 63%
Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a
concern. 67%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=99)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
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Parents

School Leadership

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the

(1) o,
best interests of students. (N=99) L e

8%

Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the
school mission and vision. (N=99)

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a
concern. (N=99)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2021




54

Parents

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a
concern. (N=99)

-7% |
- ) |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a
concern. (N=99)
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Parents

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the
best interests of students. 38%

Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the
school mission and vision.
88%

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a

concern. 83%
Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a
concern. 88%
Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a 00% 69%
concern. 86%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=99) ®m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=125)
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Campus-based Staff

School Leadership

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the
best interests of students. (N=29)

17%

Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the
school mission and vision. (N=29)

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a

o,
concern. (N=29) e
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Campus-based Staff

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a

0,
concern. (N=29) o
Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a
17%
concern. (N=29)
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Campus-based Staff

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

0,
Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the 80(y86/:
. 0
best interests of students. 98%
o
Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the 68‘?/2A
school mission and vision. . 93%

90%

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a

concern. 93%
Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a 81‘26%
concern. 98%
Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a 69% 83%
concern. 95%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)
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Students

School Leadership

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the
best interests of students. (N=180)

Principals and assistant principals clearly communicate the
school mission and vision. (N=179)

Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a

0, 0,
concern. (N=177) 6% 29%
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Students

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a
concern. (N=180)

-|
-|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a
concern. (N=179)
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Students

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Principals and assistant principals make decisions that are in the 57%63%
best interests of students. 52%
Principals and assistant pr.inf:ipals cleér-ly communicate the GG;Z)
school mission and vision. 57%
Principals and assistant principals are available when | have a :;;f
concern. 58%
Principals and assistant principals are courteous when | have a 57%63%
concern. 55%
Principals and assistant principals are responsive when | have a 61%67%
concern. 57%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) m2019-2020 (N=612) 2018-2019 (N=719)
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S e

61



Family Involvement: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or
college nights.

This school encourages families to volunteer.

65%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=98)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
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Family Involvement: Comparison by Stakeholder Group (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.

This school respects and values input provided by families.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=98)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
K12 Insight {5
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Parents

Family Involvement

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.
(N=98)

9% 12%

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or
college nights. (N=98)

6% i)
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Parents

Family Involvement (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school encourages families to volunteer. (N=98)

_I
_I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
(N=97)

This school respects and values input provided by families.
(N=98)
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Parents

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or
college nights.

This school encourages families to volunteer.

87%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=98) m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=126)
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Parents

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.

This school respects and values input provided by families.

79%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=98) m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=126)
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Campus-based Staff

Family Involvement

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as

tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances. 14%
(N=29)
Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or 14%
college nights. (N=29)
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Campus-based Staff

Family Involvement (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school encourages families to volunteer. (N=29)

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
(N=29)

This school respects and values input provided by families.
(N=29)
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Campus-based Staff

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.
95%

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or

college nights. 98%

This school encourages families to volunteer.

67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)
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Campus-based Staff

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.

This school respects and values input provided by families.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=29) m2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)
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Students

Family Involvement

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.
(N=180)

6% EbZ

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or
college nights. (N=180)

6% 17%
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Students

Family Involvement (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school encourages families to volunteer. (N=179)

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
24%
(N=179)
_ ‘

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

This school respects and values input provided by families.
(N=178)
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Students

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Families are informed about school-sponsored activities, such as
tutoring, after-school programs, and student performances.

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or
college nights.

This school encourages families to volunteer.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=726)
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Students

Family Involvement: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.

This school respects and values input provided by families.

61%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=179) = 2019-2020 (N=610) 2018-2019 (N=726)
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Communication: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners.

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal.

85%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

B Parents (N=99)  m Campus-based Staff (N=29) Students (N=179)
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Parents

Communication

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners. (N=98)

-6% I
-6% I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.
(N=99)
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Parents

Communication (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
- ‘

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. (N=99)
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Parents

Communication: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners.

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=99) ®m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=125)
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Campus-based Staff

Communication

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners. (N=29)

10% 17%

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.
(N=29)

10% 17%
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Campus-based Staff

Communication (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. (N=29)
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Campus-based Staff

Communication: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners.

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal.

98%
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Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
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Students

Communication

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners. (N=180)

-|
- |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.
(N=179)
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Students

Communication (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
- .

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. (N=179)
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Students

Communication: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

This school provides information about programs and services
for eligible students, such as GATE, special education, and
English learners.

This school offers opportunities for family members to learn
about programs and additional learning supports for students.

This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal.

78%
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Safety and Behavior: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures.

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.
This school is safe.

Discipline is enforced fairly.

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.

Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.

Bullying is not tolerated.

82%
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Parents

Safety and Behavior

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures. (N=99)

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.
(N=98)

This school is safe. (N=98)

Discipline is enforced fairly. (N=98)

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.
(N=97)
Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.
(N=98)

Bullying is not tolerated. (N=98)
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Parents

Safety and Behavior: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures.

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.
This school is safe.

Discipline is enforced fairly.

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.

Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.

Bullying is not tolerated.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2020-2021 (N=98) m2019-2020 (N=65) 2018-2019 (N=123)
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Campus-based Staff

Safety and Behavior

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures. (N=29)

S
Discipline is enforced fairly. (N=27) _ 15% I

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.
(N=29)

This school is safe. (N=29)
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Campus-based Staff

Safety and Behavior (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.

0,
(N=29) 17%
Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.
(N=29)
Bullying is not tolerated. (N=29) 10%
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Campus-based Staff

Safety and Behavior: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures.

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.

This school is safe.

Discipline is enforced fairly.

81%
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Campus-based Staff

Safety and Behavior: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.

Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.

Bullying is not tolerated.

90%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2020-2021 (N=29) = 2019-2020 (N=26) 2018-2019 (N=42)
o K12 Insight {5
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Students

Safety and Behavior

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures. (N=179)

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.
(N=178)

This school is safe. (N=179)

Discipline is enforced fairly. (N=178)
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Students

Safety and Behavior (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.
(N=178)

_ I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.
(N=178)

Bullying is not tolerated. (N=179)
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Students

Safety and Behavior: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

All school staff members are aware of the safety and security
procedures.

All students are aware of the safety and security procedures.

This school is safe.

Discipline is enforced fairly.

53%
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Students

Safety and Behavior: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Staff members and students treat each other with respect.

Staff members are responsive when students report bullying.

Bullying is not tolerated.

71%
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Remote Learning: Comparison by Stakeholder Group

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers effectively communicated learning expectations during
distance learning.*

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical
traditional school week workload.

| reached out to the available district resources (e.g. Distance
Learning Hotline, Family Engagement Center, HOPE Center,
Health Center, school staff) for help during distance learning.*

My questions were answered in a timely manner during
distance learning.*

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M Parents (N=95)  ® Campus-based Staff (N=13) Students (N=174)
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don’t Know
*Only parents and campus-based staff members answered this question. K12 In Sight( J
Note: The wording of some questions differs for each participant group. This wording is from the parent survey. © 2021
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Parents

Remote Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Teachers effectively communicated learning expectations during

0,
distance learning. (N=95) 8%

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical

(1)
traditional school week workload. (N=95) 2
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Parents

Remote Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| reached out to the available district resources (e.g. Distance
Learning Hotline, Family Engagement Center, HOPE Center,
Health Center, school staff) for help during distance learning.
(N=95)

- - I
- ) I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My questions were answered in a timely manner during
distance learning. (N=95)
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Parents

Distance Learning Challenges

What challenges have you or your student faced when completing distance learning assignments? (N=95)

Access to educational materials

Access to school support

Difficulty with material

Having time to help my student with assignments 31%
Lack of appropriate space for students to focus on learning
Not enough devices for all students in my family
Responsiveness from teachers, counselors, administrators
Unreliable internet connection

None of the above 34%

Other 16%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

Note: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than one answer. © 2021
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Campus-based Staff

Remote Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| communicated learning expectations to students during
distance learning. (N=13)

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical

o,
traditional school week workload. (N=13) L
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Campus-based Staff

Remote Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| reached out to the available district resources (e.g. Distance
Learning Hotline, Family Engagement Center, HOPE Center,
Health Center, school staff, such as a school counselor or school
psychologist) for help during distance learning. (N=13)

15% 15%

- B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

There was someone who could answer my questions in a timely
manner. (N=13)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Campus-based Staff

Remote Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| have been provided online or other remote professional
development opportunities and/or training to meet the current
requirements and expectations of my job. (N=13)

23%

My principal or direct supervisor is available when needed.

(N=13) e

8%

My principal or direct supervisor checks to see how | am doing

0,
on a regular basis. (N=13) 8%
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Campus-based Staff

Distance Learning Challenges

What challenges have you faced during Distance Learning? (N=13)

Access to educational materials

Access to school support

Difficulty delivering material/content to students

Having time to help my students with assignments

Lack of appropriate space for students to focus on learning
Responsiveness from students, parents, administrators 38%
Unreliable internet connection

None of the above

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Students

Remote Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

The instructions for student assignments on the teacher’s web
page, Google Classroom, Remind, etc. were clear. (N=173)

- N |
- N I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical
traditional school week workload. (N=174)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Students

Remote Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| reached out to my teacher for help when | had questions
during distance learning. (N=174)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My teachers responded to my questions during distance
learning. (N=174)

The process for submitting assignments while in distance
learning was easy. (N=173)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Students

Distance Learning Challenges

What challenges have you faced when completing distance learning assignments? (N=169)

Access to educational materials

Access to school support

Difficulty with material/content 39%

Receiving help with assignments from my family
Lack of appropriate space to focus on learning
Not enough devices for all students in my family

Responsiveness from teachers, counselors, administrators

Unreliable internet connection 44%
None of the above
Other
I T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Parents

Highest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem School Climate Topic

Agree or Agree (%)
This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic 90% Communication
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. °
Teach ffectivel [ I [ i i
c'aac erse ec'tlve y communicated learning expectations during 84% Remote Learning
distance learning.
Students are challenged by their schoolwork. 83% Academic Support
Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities, such
as back-to-school night, parent-teacher conferences, or college 83% Family Involvement
nights.
Teachers set high expectations for all students. 80% Academic Support
: £
108 K12 Insighty s
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Parents

Lowest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem Disagree or Disagree School Climate Topic
(%)

| reached out to the available district resources (e.g. Distance
Learning Hotline, Family Engagement Center, HOPE Center, Health 34% Remote Learning
Center, school staff) for help during distance learning.

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical

0 .
traditional school week workload. 29% Remote Learning
I)iics::jeers;:t;(czﬁissrully show students how lessons relate to life 4% Academic Support
Teachers give timely feedback about student work. 23% Academic Support
Teachers give helpful feedback about student work. 18% Academic Support

K12 Insight {5
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Campus-based Staff

Highest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem School Climate Topic

Agree or Agree (%)
There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
. 100% Student Support
student can go for help with a school problem.
This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic 100% Communication
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. °
| communicated learning expectations to students during distance .
. B &XP g 100% Remote Learning
learning.
There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a
. 97% Student Support
student can go for help with a personal problem.
Students at this school are treated fairly regardless of their race,
. . . yreg Ll 97% Student Support
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or disabilities.

K12 Insight {5
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Campus-based Staff

Lowest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem Disagree or Disagree School Climate Topic
(%)

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and

[0)
behavioral support is communicated effectively. 31% Student Support

The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical

0 )
traditional school week workload. 31% Remote Learning

| have been provided online or other remote professional
development opportunities and/or training to meet the current 31% Remote Learning
requirements and expectations of my job.

This school offers students a variety of activities and courses. 28% Student Support

The referral process for students needing social, emotional, and

. . . . 28% Student Support
behavioral support is utilized effectively to secure services. ° PP

K12 Insight {5
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Students

Highest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

I . .
Survey ltem ey School Climate Topic
My teachers responded to my questions during distance learning. 87% Remote Learning
There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member to whom a o
student can go for help with a school problem. 85% Student Support
This school keeps families informed of their student’s academic 85% Communication
progress, such as using the CVUSD Aeries Parent Portal. °
This school’s | [ i learl

is s.c ool’s learning standards and expectations are clearly 83% Academic Support
explained to students.
Teachers set high expectations for all students. 82% Academic Support

K12 Insight {5
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Students

Lowest Ranking Items

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem Disagree or Disagree School Climate Topic
(%)

Teachers successfully show students how lessons relate to life .

. Y 31% Academic Support
outside of school.
The distance learning workload was comparable to a typical .

o 8 P P 26% Remote Learning
traditional school week workload.
The process for submitting assignments while in distance learnin .

P & g g 17% Remote Learning
was easy.
The instructions for student assignments on the teacher’s web page, .

. & pag 12% Remote Learning

Google Classroom, Remind, etc. were clear.
This school offers students a variety of activities and courses. 12% Student Support

K12 Insight {5
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Parents

Academic Curriculum

The school provides a challenging academic curriculum in the following content areas:

English (Reading/Language Arts) (N=91)
Writing (N=91)

Mathematics (N=95)

Science (N=94)

Social Studies (N=92)

Physical Education (N=90)
Computers/Technology (N=72)

Visual and Performing Arts (drama, music, art, etc.) (N=53)
World Languages (N=41)

Career Technical Education/ROP (N=34)
AP Classes (N=33)

Honors Classes (N=58)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes " No

K12 Insight {5
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Campus-based Staff

Academic Curriculum

The school provides a challenging academic curriculum in the following content areas:

English (Reading/Language Arts) (N=28)
Writing (N=28)

Mathematics (N=27)

Science (N=27)

Social Studies (N=27)

Physical Education (N=27)
Computers/Technology (N=26)

Visual and Performing Arts (Drama, music, art, etc.) (N=25)
World Languages (N=12)

Career Technical Education/ROP (N=9)
AP Classes (N=9)

Honors Classes (N=26)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes " No
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Students

Academic Curriculum

The school provides a challenging academic curriculum in the following content areas:

English (Reading/Language Arts) (N=172)
Writing (N=167)

Mathematics (N=174)

Science (N=175)

Social Studies (N=173)

Physical Education (N=167)
Computers/Technology (N=130)

Visual and Performing Arts (Drama, music, art, etc.) (N=115)
World Languages (N=109)

Career Technical Education/ROP (N=97)
AP Classes (N=99)

Honors Classes (N=137)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes " No
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Parents

Overall Quality of Programs

Does your child participate in any of the following
programs or services? (N=97)

English learner program

Special education

Gifted and Talented
Education (GATE)

Athletics
Extracurricular activities
Visual and performing arts

None of the above 54%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than
one answer.

Based on your experience, please rate the quality of
the program(s) in which your child participates.
(N=45)

13%

0% 20% 40%

® Excellent = Good

60% 80% 100%

Fair m Poor

Note: Only participants who said they had children in a special

program answered this question.
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School Recommendation

How likely is it that you would recommend your school to a friend or colleague?

10 - Extremely Likely a41%

6%

R N W b~ U1 OO N 00

0 - Not at all Likely

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Parents (N=99) ® Campus-based Staff (N=29)
K12 Insight {5
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District Recommendation

How likely is it that you would recommend Chino Valley Unified School District to a friend or colleague?

31%

10 - Extremely Likely 315

R N W b~ U1 OO N 00

0 - Not at all Likely

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Parents (N=99) ® Campus-based Staff (N=29)
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Note: Only parents and campus-based staff answered this question. © 2021
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Follow us on Twitter: @k12insight
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